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Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS 

 
The products listed below that are manufactured by Aavid, Thermal Division of Boyd Corporation are in 
compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of   
8 June 2011 & 4 June 2015, respectively, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in 
electrical and electronic equipment.  From 22nd July 2019 four more substances were added to the 
existing restricted substance list. Specifically, the products listed do not contain the substances named in 
the table below in concentrations greater than the given limits. In addition, this declaration of 
conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Aavid, Thermal Division of Boyd Corporation.   
 
Product Identification:  

Aavid Part Number Exemptions Used 
60050 NA 

60055 NA 

60060 NA 

60065 NA 

60070 NA 

60085 NA 

60095 NA 

 
Substance Concentration Limit (ppm) 

Lead (Pb) 1000 
Cadmium (Cd) 100 
Mercury (Hg)  1000 
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+)  1000 
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs)  1000 
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)  1000 
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 1000 
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 1000 
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 1000 
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) 1000 

 
Date of Issue:  Mar 05, 2020 
Place of Issue:  India 

 
Authorized signature:   
Name (printed): Aruna Kaul 
Title: RoHS & REACH Specialist 


