

Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS

The products listed below that are manufactured by Aavid, Thermal Division of Boyd Corporation are in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 & 4 June 2015, respectively, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. From 22nd July 2019 four more substances were added to the existing restricted substance list. Specifically, the products listed do not contain the substances named in the table below in concentrations greater than the given limits. In addition, this declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Aavid, Thermal Division of Boyd Corporation.

Product Identification:

Aavid Part Number	Exemptions Used
60050	NA
60055	NA
60060	NA
60065	NA
60070	NA
60085	NA
60095	NA
60095	NA

Substance	Concentration Limit (ppm)
Lead (Pb)	1000
Cadmium (Cd)	100
Mercury (Hg)	1000
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+)	1000
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs)	1000
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)	1000
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	1000
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)	1000
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	1000
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	1000

Date of Issue: Mar 05, 2020 Place of Issue: India

Durayour

Authorized signature: Name (printed): Aruna Kaul Title: RoHS & REACH Specialist